## STATE BANK OF PAKISTAN BANKING SERVICES CORPORATION (Bank) Islamabad



## IFB No. ISB/GSU/Vehicle Disposal/ 015291/2021

Dated 24-02-2021

## **DISPOSAL NOTICE FOR VEHICLE IDK-2935**

State Bank of Pakistan, SBP BSC (Bank), Islamabad invites sealed offers from the interested parties on Single Stage Single Envelop basis for sale of following vehicle on <u>"As is where is basis"</u>:

Sr #	Vehicle #	Description	Model
1	IDK-2935	Suzuki Bolan 800cc	2000

## Terms and Conditions:

- 1. The Vehicle can be inspected from 01-Mar-2021 to 15-Mar-2021 between 10:00 a.m to 01:00 p.m at SBP BSC (Bank), G-5/2, Islamabad.
- 2. Gate money of Rs.10,000/- (Ten Thousand only) shall have to be deposited by the prospective bidder in shape of Payment Order/Demand Draft for participation which will be refunded after bid opening to unsuccessful bidders. Failing to enclose which render the bidder disqualified.
- 3. Delivery is to be taken by successful bidder after payment of balance amount within 7 working days and all charges regarding removal of vehicle from the bank's premises shall be borne by the successful bidder.
- 4. The bank reserves the right to retain the vehicle if an acceptable bid is not offered. Any sort of collusion among bidders (prior to or after bid submission) designed to artificially establish bid prices in order to retard competition and to deprive the bank, in any way, of the benefits arising out of this competition, would lead to outright rejection of all bids and forfeiture of gate money.
- 5. The Bank will remain unscathed from any and all claims and losses accruing from or resulting to any and all bidders, material, laborers, and other person, in connection to this disposal.
- 6. Bidders must accept responsibility regarding the awareness of the details pertaining to Vehicle that is being auctioned and shall be held solely accountable for the purchase of vehicle.
- 7. Interested Bidders may obtain the bidding documents on submission of a written application, from the address given below during Office hours, after publication of IFB till one day before closing thereof.
- 8. Bids must be delivered to the address below on or before 03:00 p.m on **18-03-2021**. Bids will be opened in the presence of bidders 'representatives who choose to attend at 03:30 p.m same day in the General Services Unit, 1st Floor, State Bank of Pakistan SBP BSC (Bank) Islamabad.

-Sd/-

Chief Manager

SBP BSC (Bank) Islamabad 1st Floor, Main Building G-5/2, Islamabad Telephone No: 92-51-9078321